

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).14757-14759/2009

(From the judgment and order dated 05/05/2009 in CMWP No. 33138/2005
& order dated 29/5/2009 in CMMA No. 134732/2009 in CMWP No. 33138/05
and order dated 26/5/2009 in Contempt Case No.1930 of 2009 of The
HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

U.P.POWER CORP.LTD.& ANR.ETC.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S AGRA WIRE INDUSTRIES & ORS.ETC.ETC.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned Judgment,exemption
from filing O.T. and prayer for interim relief)

Date: 29/06/2009 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASOK KUMAR GANGULY
(VACATION BENCH)

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Pradeep Misra,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr.Ram Kishore Singh Yadav, Adv.
Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal,Adv.UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Issue notice.

The contempt proceedings are stayed.

The electricity connection of the respondent company will
be restored within 48 hours after depositing of Rs.4 lakhs.List this matter for final disposal on a non-miscellaneous
day.[Usha Bhardwaj]
Court Master[Neeru Bala Vij]
Court Master