

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).14757-14759/2009

U.P.POWER CORP.LTD.& ANR.ETC.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S AGRA WIRE INDUSTRIES & ORS.ETC.ETC.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T. Exeption from filing C/C of the impugned judgment and with prayer for interim relief)
(For final disposal)

Date: 28/02/2012 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Shekhar Raj Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Anuvrat Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Pradeep Misra,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal,Adv.
Mr. Anuvrat Sharma ,Adv
Mr. Kaushal Yadav ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Respondent No.3 has not filed counter in spite of last chance. No further steps.
List before the Hon'ble Court as per rules.

(Sunil Thomas)
Registrar

AK