

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).14757-14759/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 05/05/2009 in CMWP No.33138/2005 and order dated 29/05/2009 in Civil Misc Modification Application No. 134732 of 2009 in Civil Misc. Writ Petition No. 33138/2005 and order dated 26/05/2009 in Contempt Case No. 1930/2009 of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

U.P.POWER CORP.LTD.& ANR.ETC.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S AGRA WIRE INDUSTRIES & ORS.ETC.ETC.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned Judgment, exemption from filing O.T. and with prayer for interim relief and office report)

(FOR FINAL DISPOSAL)

Date: 14/12/2012 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Pradeep Misra,Adv. (NOT PRESENT)

For Respondent(s) Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal,Adv.

Mr. Vinay Garg, Adv.  
Mr. Tanmaya Agarwal, Adv.  
Mr. Vinay Garg ,Adv

Mr. Kaushal Yadav ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

A letter has been circulated by Mr. Pradeep Misra, advocate for the petitioners, praying for time on the ground of personal difficulty.

List the matter after six weeks.

|(Rajesh Dham)  
|Court Master

|(Renu Diwan)  
|Court Master

|